
EXETER TO\\,T{ \\'AR.RANI.- 2011

To the inhabitants of the Torvn olExeter. in the Cor-urt-v of Rockineliarn. in the saicl State.
qualified to vote in Tolr,n affairs:

First Session

Yott are herebl' notifled that the llrst session (the Dcliberative Sess.Lon) of'the Annual' lou'n 
Nfeeting r.vi l l  be held on Saturdal ' .  February'5.2011 beginning at 9:00 a.m. at the

Arthur L. Hanson II i  Center for the Perforrning,\rts at l lxeter High School. 1 Blue Harik
Drive. Ti ie f irst session lvi l l  consist of expianation. cl iscr-ission ancl debate ol 'each of the
follori'ing u'arrant arlicles. and u,ill also afford r.oters rr,,ho are presenl the opponunlr).ro
prt)pose. debalc'and adopt amencLnents to \\arrant art icles. except tho:;e art icles in u'hich
li'ording is prescribed b1, state lari,'.

Second Session

The second session of the annuzrl torvn meeting. to c'lcct ton'n officers b1' official bailot
ancl to votc on all u'arrant articles as the1, ma1' har,e bcen amendcd at the llrst scssion.
wil l  be held on fuesdal ' .  N{arch 8.201l at the t 'albot ( ivmnasiunt ar the T'uck l-earning
Centcr .30 L inden Street .  Pol ls  tbr  vot i r . rs  bv o l l lc ia l  ba l lo t  n i l l  open at  7 :00 a.m.  and
close at  8 :00 p.nt .

Art icle I

fo choose the fbl lolr ' in_e: 1 Moderator fbr n ?-year.term; 2 Selectmen for a l-r.ear term: 1
Tor,ln Clerk fbr a 3-1'ear term. 1 Tor,r'n Treasurer fbr a 3-1'ear ternr:3 'l-rustees 

of the
l,ibrarl'fbr a 3-r'ear term; 1 'l-rr.tstec 

of 
'fmst 

Fr,utcls for a 3-r'car tenn: I Trustee of tite
Robinson Fund fbr a 7-1'ezir ternr: 1 

- l ' rustee 
of suarscr Parknav for a 3-y'car tcrnr: 1

Supen'isor of t l-rc f lheckl ist 1br a 3-r 'car tcnl.

Art icle 2: Zoning Amendment #1: Are vou in l 'al 'or of the adoption of Amenclment #1
as proposed b1'the Planning Board for the Tou'n Zoning Ordinancc as 1bllo', is:

Amend Art icle 3.2 zontng Map b1'rezonins' l 'ax Map/Lot # 88-3. #88-,+ anci + 88--:
l ion an I { -1 .  S inglc  Fanr i i l 'Resic lent ia l  zoning d is t r ic t  to  an I - tndustr ia l  T.onins
Distr ict.

i \ r t ic lc 3: Zoning Amendmcnt #2:, , \ rc vou in favor o1' the aclopt ion of Amendment #2
as proposec' l  bi ' thc Planning Boarcl  for the Toun Zonins Orcl inance:rs fbl lon.s:

Amcnd Art icle 2.2.50 Mult i-Usc definit ion bv clarif , l ' ing thc exist ing ciel lnir ion and
adding density requirements fbr satle u,itliin the C-2 and NP districts.



Article -1: Zoning Amendment #3: Are 1'ou in favor of the adoption of Amendntent #3
as proposed b,v the Plaming Board tbr the Tow'n Zoning. Ordinance as foliorvs:

Amend Arl icle 5.3.1. by deleting subsection B. (Lot Merger Clause) in i ts entiretv
accordit-tg to legislation that has recentll'passed u'hichL no lonser allo*s for n-iandatorv
merging of non-conforming lots.

Article 5: Zoning Amendment #;l: Are 1'ou in favor of the adoption of Amendnient;l-l
as proposed by'the Plannine Board for the Tour Zoning. Ordinance as fbl lows:

Arnend.t\rt icle 5.1.1 and,5.7.8 of the I l istoric Distr ict Sign Regulations to f iut l .rer clari f l '
t l ie t i t les of each sectiou bl 'adding the phrase "Zoning Distr icts" to the end o1'each t i t le.

Art icle 6: Zoning Amendment #5: Are 1'ou in fal 'or of the adoption of l lmendmeut #5
as proposcd b1'the Planning Board for the Torvn Zoning Ordinance as fbl lorvs:

Amend Art iclc 6. SUPPI-EMENI'ARY USE RtrciUl-Al ' lONS. by addin-q i1 nc\\ scetiorl
enti t lecl: "6. i8 Clen-ieter) 'Resulations". ir-r accordance with state regula.t ion:;.

Art icle 7: Zoning Amendmcnt #6: Arc 1'or: in favor of the adoption of r\tnendment #6
as proposed b1' the Planning Board lbr the low'n Zoning Ordinance as fbllor,r's:

Amend Article 9.1.,s Peryt1!9d_!l59!. b1'adding to the list of allou'airccs elevated.
tuncovered clecks (including gazebo or garden-t1'pe strr-rctr-rres). storagc shecls ancl nativc
nor-r- i  nvasi ve plantings.

Art icle 8: Zoning Amenclment #7: Are 1'ou in l-avor of the adoption of Arrcndmcnt #7
as proposed b1' the Planning Boarcl fbr the Tor^,,n Zoning Ordinance as fbllou's:

Amencl Art icle 9.1. \Vetlands Consen'ation Distr ict to rrLake corrections and clarif lcations
w ' i t h i n  s e c t i o n s  9 . 1 . 1 . A .  9 . 1 . 3 . F .  9 . 1 . 5 . 8 .  9 . 1 . 6 . A . 3 ,

Art icle 9: Zoning Amcndment #8: Are 1'oLr in favor o1'thc acloption of l \mendr-r-rcnt #8
as proposed bi' thc Planning Boarcl tbr the Ton.n Zoning Ordinancc as fbllor.i's:

Amend Sect ion 9.3.4 Use Regulat ions -  subsect ion C.  Bui ld ing Set l - rack$"  to  c lar i fy
and correct  a  reference.

Art icle l0: Zoning Amendment #9: Arc I 'orL in fhvcir of the adoption of r\rncndment #9
as proposed b1' the Planning Boarci for the Tou,'n Zor-ring Ordinance as fbllow's:

Amend Section 9.4 ITLOODPI.AIN DEVEI,OP]\{I1N1' ORDINANT.E b,, '  delct ine the
present Floodplain Development Ordinancc' in i ts cntiretv ancl replr lce i t  r i ' r th a ne\\ '
orclinance tailored to tl-ie necds o1-the To*'n o1'l}eter.



Article 11: Zoning Amendment #10: Are vou in favor of the adoplion of Amendment
#10 as proposed by the Plannin,e Iloard for the Tou'n Zc,ning Ordinance as folloq.'s:

Amend Articie 12.4 LIMITS OF APPROV,\L b1,' allor.,.ing rhe Zorring Board of
Adjustment to grant one-\ car estensions to previouslv granted approvrLls.

Art icle 12

To see if the Tow-n u'ill 'n'ote to raise and appropriate the sum of six-rnillion three-hundrecl
f i l l1' thoLrsand dollars ($6,350,000) forthe design and cc,nstruction of a neu. groundr, i , 'ater
treatment facilit,v at Gilrnan Park or on propertv in the adjacent area to include lund
around the Lan' Lane Well. equipping and r-rpurading the Larv Lane. Gilman Park. and
Stadirtnr \\ /el l  faci l i t ics. tocethel w' i th nccessarv *ater rrLain upgraclcs. anclto authorize
the issuauce of not ntore than ($6,350.000) of boncls or notes in accordance.,r i th the
pror. isions of the Mr-uricipal Finance Act (RS,,\ 3-i) and to authorizc the Boarcl of '
Selectmen to issue ancl negotiate such boncls or notes and to determinc the rate of intcrest
thercon; firrthermore. to authorize the l]oarcl of Selectmen to accepr an.,' sralc or l'cderal
qrants related to 1l.re projecl. Debt sernice r,r,ill be paid fi'om thc r,r,ater 1'und.

(3i5 ballot vote requirecl for approval.)

Recomrnended by the Boarcl of Sclcctnen

(NO ff i :  
-fhis 

project is el igible lbr 30?ir lbrgi iencss from the principal ancl inreresr orl al 'r
SRI: loan f ior-n thc New Ilampshirc- DES that nra)'range l ionr 3.0 to -1..1 mil l ion clol lars.)

Art icle 13

l-o scc i f  the-l 'orur u' i l l  vote to raisc and appropriate the sum of tu, 'o mil l ion nine huudred
thottsattcl c'lollars ($2.900.000) for the purposc o1'nraking \\.ater. sc\\'e r. r,incl clrainage
improventetrts to the Jacli 'Fl i l l  area. including rcplacc.me.nt ancl repair of rvater ancl se-.uver
I ines to address inf lou'and inl l l trat ionproblcms to the l-r l \ \ .n's se\\.cr s1,sten. ancl to
authorize thc issuattcc of trot rnore than ($2.900.000) of bonds ornotes in accorclance
uith the pro'n' isions of the Nlunicipal Finance Act ( l{Sr\: i3) and to auth,rr ize the [Joard of
Sclectnten to issue and ncgotiate such bonds or notcs anclto determinc l.he rale of intcrest
thereon; liLrthe rtnore. to aLlthorize the Board of Selectmen to accept an\ statc ur f'ederal
grants related to the project. Debt service',r ' i l l  be paid $:1,650.000 l iom thc :;ew'cr ftrncl.
$250.000 f iom the general l i rnc1.

(3/5 ballot votc reclr-rirecl 1br approval.)

Recomme ndcd b1' the Boarcl of Selectmen



Article 1-l

To see if the Torvn rvill votc to raise and appropriate the sum of ($750.000) fbr the
purpose of replacing r.vater meters throughout the T'ou'n. and to authori:re the issr-rance of
not more than seven hundred fiftr'thor"rsand dollars ($7,50.000) of bonds or notes in
erccordance r.r'ith tl-re provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33) and to ar-rthorize
the Board of Selectmen to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and t:o determine the
rate of interest thereonl fufihermore. to autirorize tl"re L']oard of Selectmen 10 accept an\'
state of f-ederal grants reiated to the pro"ject. Debt sen'ice w'ill be paid I'Lom the \\'ater
fund.

i i  5  ba l lo t  r  o tc  requi rcd for  appror . r l .  t

Recommended b1' the Board of Sele ctr-uen

(NOl' l l :  - fhis 
project is el igible fbr i0?ir fbrgivencss l iom thc principal and tnlcrest orl an

SRF loan l iom the Nel '  I  hrnpshi re of  S750.000.)

Ar t ic lc  l5

'fo 
see if the To*'n rvill vote to raise ar-rd appropriate the sum of flvc irunclre,C scvcntr'1-tve

thousand dollars ($575.000)fort i-re plrrpose of replacine t\r 'o ased and Cef-ectir ' 'e culvefis
over Norris Brook, and to authorize the issuance o1'not more than ($57:,0001 of bonds or
notes in erccordance r ' , ' i th the provisions o1'the l lunicipal Finance Act (.RSA 33) and to
authorizc thc Boarcl of Selectmen to issue and negotiate :such boncls or l totes ancl tcr
dctcrminc the rate of intere-st thereon: f lr thenlore. to autl iol ize the lJoarci ol 'Selecttt ielt  to
accept anv state or f-ederal gratits related to tl-re project.

(3/5 ballot vote recltt ired fbr approval.)

Recommended by the Board o1'Selectme n

Art ic le  16

To choose al l  other nccessar\ '- l 'o*rr Ofl lcers., ' \uditors or Clonrmittees for thc etrsr"Liu!
Veal',

Art ic le  17

On petit ion of Maureen Barrou,s and others, Shall  the' l 'orvn o1'Exeter cstablish i ind aclopt

a Br-rdget Committee consistent u i th the muindates of I{SA 32'.14 and RSA I2: 1 5. u i th
thc said Committee having tu'elve (12) at large mcmbersru,ho shall  be electecl init ial ly ' lbr
a tcrm of one ) ' t :ar. as reqr,r ired by RSA 32:15 IIL (M:gorit l ' r , 'ote reqr"t ire. b1'ballot or-r11')



Article 18

On petition of Gerard Hamel and others. Shall the follov,'ins tlr,elve (l2l) be nominated to
serve on the budget comtnittee and elected irnmediatel)' upon the passage ol Br-rdget
Cotnmittee? Christopher N'loutis. James Knight. Deborah Johnson. Ja1 Chitcls.,{nne
Surman. Renee O'Barton, Irrank Ferraro. Gerard "Gen\" 'Hamel.

Art icle l9

On petit ion of Robert E,aslntan and others "shall the Town of Exeter establisl i  a Water
and Server Advisory Committee u'ith nine (9) rnembers to be nominaterl ancl eiected
imrnediatel) 'upon the passage of this art icle? It shall  be the charge of the committee to
of ' fer o"ersight. anall 'sis. inpr,rt and recorlmendations to the Seleclrtren. the 13udget
Cornmittce anci the CIP Comrnittee. The said comnrittee, shall  rel ieu't l : te Jady l- l i l l
projects as proposed. The said committee shall  t i lso rnak.e informed recomnrenclations to
the cit izens regarding the' l-ou'n of l lxeter establishing arL elected \\ 'ater and Ser,rer
commiss ion pursuant  to  RSA 38:  1  [J .  RSA 149- l :  1  9 and RSA 38-c:  1 .  f i r r  the
management of these torvn utilities. 'l 'l-ic 

committcc's studl'. anall,sis and
recomtnendations:ire to be macle bv October 30.2011 {br the purpose of acl ion at the
next tor,vn meeting."

Art icle 20

On petit iori  of Robert Eastnran and othcrs. "shall  the lbl lolr ' ing ninc (9)be norninatcd
and elected immediately' Llpon the passage of the \\iater and Seu,er Adr.isorl' ConTrr-iittee?
.loseph Bail largeon. Donald Brabant. Robert l lastr lan. Fl: ian Griset. Robert 1(e111'.
Eugene Lambert. Mark Leighton. Corel' Stevens arnd .lanres f-iinis.''

Ar t ic le  2 l

On petit ion of Laura Picciano and othcrs. Shall  the Tolvn rescincl Art icle 37 o1'the 2010
totvn *'Arrant ancl rcplacc it rvith a ne\\' cablc access rcvolving fund in accordance u'itl-r
RSA 31:95-C and restr ict atrnual rcvcnue of $20.000 l iom cable service franchise fccs lbr
thc pr-rrpose of operating and maintaining Irublic r\ccess. lrducatior-r anci Gor,'ernnrent
programrning channels? Any surpius in the said fund shall not be deemed a part olthe
general fund accumr"rlated surplus and shall be expc'nded onlr.aflcr a vote b1 the
legislative body to appropriate a spc'cific amollnt tl'onr said ftrnd for a specillc prrrposc
related to the purpose of the fund or solrrce of the revenll3. The Boarcl of Seiectmen shall
bc appointecl as agents to expend liom the lund. ;\ll funcls. r,rith accr-rnrularted intcrest to
datc o1'u'ithclravviil. in the cable access rer.,olvins l'und eslablished bf i\rticle 37 of the
2010 tor.r'n u'arrant are to be transf-erred to the rnLu-ricipalitr''s qeneral fr-rncl. (Statutolv
reference.  RSA 3 i :95-C).



Article 22

On petition of Gerard Hamel and others" Shall the Tolvn of Exr:ter authorize the
establishment of a Capital ]{esen'e Fr"rnd. pursuant to RSIA Chaptc'r 35.) The tund rl,ill be
knorvn as the Highrval'' Improvemetrt Fr"rnd. This iund sfrall be funded b1,all franchise fee
revenlle fronr tl-re Tor.vn cable provider to the extent such revenue is not otheru'ise
restr icted or reserved bi '  the actjon of the legislat ire bodl '  and rnav be erpended
exclusivel;- for impror, ' ing and maintaining' l 'orin roacls. and to appoint the Board o1'
Selectrnen as agents to expend frorrr the fund. 

'fhe 
rnonies in the fLrnd shall be alloued to

accumulate from vear to )'ear and shall not be considered a parl of the tr)\\n S general
tund unresen'ed fund balance. l'he torvn treasurer shall have cr:stodv c,f all monies ir-r the
fund.

Art icle 23

On petitron of Darius-l ' i rompson and others to sec if  the l-orin of Exeter. NII r i ' i l l  \ 'ote. to
raise and appropriate the sum of'  Fivc Thousancl ($5.i100.00) dollarrs and no cents to
defiay' the expense of the annual E.xeter Holidal' Cirristmas Paracle for the publrc unclcr
the dircction of the Selcctmen or ii contr-ltittcc to bc appointecl to ser','c gratuitousll' fbr
this pr,rrpose.

Itecomrnendecl bl' the Iloard of Selcctmen

(lvkqoritv vote recprircd)

Articlc 2:l

Shail  the'[ 'orvn of L,xeter raise and appropriate 35 i11 o]-r€fating buclget. not including
appropriat ion bv special u,arrant art icles ancl other appropriat ions voled scparatel l ' .  the
amollnts set lbrth on the budget postecl with thc \\'arrant or as amendecl b,'" r,'ote of the f-trst
session. for thr- pnrposes set fbrth therein. total i irg $20.163"61U. Shoulcl this art icle be
dcl-eated. the delaLrlt  budget shall  be $19,960,113, rvir ich is the sar.ne as last vear. u' i th
certain adji ,rstnrents rerluired br prcrious action of t l ie' l 'orr 'n of l lxeter or bv la'ur ' .  or the
govern ing bodl  may 'ho1d one specia l  nreet ing.  ur  accordauce'uv i th  t i .SA 40:13,  X and
XVl. to take r-rp the issr"re o1'a rcr, ise'd operating budget only.

(N4 a.j oritl' r'ote requirecl)

I{ecomme nded bv the Roard o1'Sele clmen



Article 25

To see if the Tou'n lvill vote to raise and appropriate. tlrr,rr.rgh special\\'arrant article. the
sum of thlee-hundred fift.v-four thor-rsand and nvo-hundred dollars (Si54.2011) fbr the
pLrlpose of purchasing a porlion of the Goupil propertl- (tiix rnap 7i. lot 276) (tire 'old

train station baggage building') on Lincoln Street. and conr, 'ert ing i t  into a visitor 's center
and t icket off ice fbr the conrmunitv. The totalproject cost is $403.200. w'i th a federal
grant offset of $282,210 ftinding 70% of the pro.ject. in-kind serr,'ices fr,rm the Torvn
Department of Public Works and other organizations firnding $49.000 of the project. and
general taxation funding 571,960 ol ' the project.

(N{aj oritir I'ote reqtrired)

Recomrnended b1' the Board of Selcctmen

Article 26

'I'o 
see if the To.,vr"r ri'ill vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to

lcase/purchase agreenient(s) for the purpose of' leaser'purchasing e:rclr
pieces of equipr.nent lbr the Departrrrent of Public \\Iorks .

entr:r  into 7- lc 'ar
of the lbl lo iv ing

l'otal

s177.125
Equipmenl Principle
I Iw-v 6-Wheel  Dr" rmp' f r r . rck S150.614

Interest

s27 .1  1  I
Sideivalk 

- l ' ractor 
$ 125.000 $22.s00 s  117.500

Tota l  5275.614 $.+9.61 1 5325.22-5

and to raise and appropriate the suLn of $51.776 in 2011. u'hich represenls the l lrst of 7
annual pavmcnts (a total of $325.225). for this pLrrpos;c. Thesc lcasu asrccrncnts shall
contain an escapc clause.

(Majorit l '  votc required)

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen

Article 27

-l 'o 
see if  the' l 'ori 'n w'i l l  vote to authorize the lJoard o1'Selectmen to t:nter tnto a 5-lear

lcase/purchase ,igreement fbr the' purpose of' lease,'ptrrchasing SCB'\ (Self--Clontained
Breathing Apparatlls) eqLripnrcnt for the Ercter Irire Dcpartmcnt. and to raisc iind
appropriate the sum of $62.843. u'hich reprcsents the f lrst of 5 atrnual parnre'tt ts (a total
o f$291 .128 ) . fo r th i sp l r rpose .  Th i : ; l easeagreemcn tsha l l  con ta inanescaper  c lause .

(Majority vote required)

Recommended bv the Board of Seli :ctn-ien



Article 28

To see if the Tou'n will vote to raise and appropriate ther sum of tlr.o-hundred f-rftr,-
thottsaud dollars ($250,000). to be added to the Tow'n's paving budget. for the purpose of
pavin,u torvn roads.

(Maj orit1, r'ote required)

Recomntended by t l-re Boarcl of Selectmen

Article 29

-fo 
sec if the To'uvn r.vill vote to raise ar-rd appropriate. through special \,,arrant article. the

sttm 01'one-hundred fbrlv-seven t irousand dollars (S147.000) for thc purpose of
cornpleting the final phase of struclural repairs and irnpror,,en-)ents to the brick exterior of
the'Ion't- l  Hall .  as recommended in the 2001 strLrcturerl en-uincerius rep,rf i  co'rpletecl fbr
the-fow'n bv SIA Engineers.

( N,lajoritf i'ote rccluirec'l)

Recomntended by' the Board of Se le ctnicn

Article 30

To see if  the' l 'or,r"rr 
"vi l l  

i , 'ote to authorize the pLrrchase o1-a conscryatigu ei iscment o. the
Rider Propert l '  located in both f:retcr ancl Kensington. rrt icir eascnrent r i , i l l  be acclLrirecl
b1'both t l le' l 'on'n of Exeter and the l 'ori , ' r-r o1'KensingtorL.:rncl to raisc:Lnd appropriate the
sunl of ' tbrtv-thor,rsanci clol lars ($10.000). b1'special \ \arrant art icle. to go to\\,ard that
purchase. 'l-his 

sLurt lvill be conrbined ri,'ith the $32.000 available liom the Exeter
Consenation Boncl approved b1't l .re 2003'forin N'leeting and $13.000 f i .nr the Ereter
Consen'ation Fund to llnd Exeter's 12.5% share of the total purchase pricc '['he 

baia.ce
of tlrc pttrchase price rvill come liom the Tou,'n of Kcnsington (12.5r,,/o). fl-on-r a Irarm and
Rirnch Land protection grant (50%) and bl.donation f iorn the lancj ou,ner (2:59h,1.

(N{ajoritl r'otc recprircd)

Recontnrended by tlie Iloard of Sclectt.ne n

Articlc 31

To see if  the Torvn n't l l  vote to alrthorize thc Boarcl of 'selectnren to enler rnto a i-r.ear
lcase/pLrrchase agreement for the purpose of leaserpurchzrsing a uti l i t l 'c lLrmp, trr-rck for thc
Depaftmetlt  of I 'ubl ic \\rorks. ancl to raise and :Lppropriate the sum of-$20.j29 i1 2011.
w'hich represents t l .re f irst o1'3 annualpa)'ments (a total ol '$58.569). for this purpose. This
lease agreement shall  contain an escape clause.

(Majorrt i ' 'u 'otc rcquired)

Recommended bv the Board of Selectmen



Article 32

-fo 
see if the l'ow'l] r.r'i11 r'ote to raise and appropriate. through special \\.arrart article. the

sum of thirlv-seven thoLtsand dollars ($37.000) fbr the putpore .f cc,rnpieung r\\,o
projects identitled in the Raynes Irarrn Long Range De,,,elopment plau including the full
repiacetnent of the barn roof, and demolition of the silo .oi.,,.r..to. anC the rebuilding of
the barn opening on the l'ow'n-or''n'ned barn located orL the Torvn-<l'ui,.ned Rar,nes Farm
propertv on Neivfields Road.

( Milority' vote required)

Re commended by the Board of 'selectmen

Article 33

-l-o 
see if the Tol'u'n u'ill vote to raise and appropriate, throngh special r,1,'arrA't article, the

sum of trventy-one thousand. six hunclred and ninetl-f ir ,e dollars ( 'S21.695). fbr thc
support of Various Human Sen'ice agencies that r, i ' i l l  se n'e E,reter resiclents in 201 l :

,,\genc1,
Nerr, Gener"atior-r Sheltcr
Farnilics First
Nerv Outlook l'een Center
Great Ba1'Red Cross
Great tsa1'Kids
Seacoast Mental Health
RSVP
'fotal

Amour-rt
$1 .000
$ 1.00t)
$2.700
$800
$2.49,5
$8.,500
$2.200
$ 2 1 . 6 9 5

(Maj oritl' r'ote rcqr-rired)

Recommencied b1 the Boarcl of Selectmen

Art ic le 3{

Sha l l  ue  adopt  the  prov is ions  o f  RS{ . l l -14 :a  rvh ich .  i f  adopted ,  u . i l l  a r . r thor ize  the
I3oard of Selcctnreu to acquire or sel l  land. bLr i ld i l tgs. or both: providecl i t  f i r : ; t  conrpl ies
\\' it}-l statlltorv reqttirements, includins consuitertion r,vith the planning boarcl anci
conserrat ion conttr ission. aud the holding of tn 'o clul l '  not iced publ ic hearinqs.



Article 35

To see if the Torvn u'il1 r'ote to increase the current rnotorl,ehicle local option fee fr.on
$2.50 to $3.25 to fund transportation sen,ices for senior rand disabled residents and
transpof tat ionseru ' iceneedsconsis tent$, i thRS,r \261:153VI .  Proceedsf l .ont thet 'eer i . i l l
be deposited into the Tor,vtt's N,{unicipal Transportation Improyement Fund. This article
*'ill not impact the tax rate.

'fo 
transact anv other business u'l-rich mar' legall1,' come trefore this n-ieeti1g.

Gi'e' under or-u' hands and seal this 1,i  
' l '  da' of . lanuar.r. 201 1.

Robert Aldrich. Vice-Clhairrnan

!  
, . ' , ,0 t  L( r . (  C . . .  - .  . ,  , ,  ,y '

Don Cl iernent.  Clerk
/

/  |  ! - /
f 1  , . f t . i , . , ,  e  

- [ c f

Will iam Cianipbell

Matt QLranclt

We cert i fv that ou thc 3l ' t  of Januarr ' .20i 1, r 'r ,e caused zr true copy'of the r.r ' i thin \\ 'arrant
to be posted at the Exetcr T'ou,'n Ilall on Irront Street. the Exeter Public l-ibrarl' at
Founder's Park. Exeter Ll igh School at 1 Blue I lawk Dri l 'c. l-albot ( lvmnasium at luck
Learning Campus.30 Linden Street. andthe Tor,r 'n Cllcrk s Oll lce. l0 Front l l treer.

Given under onr hands and seals t l-r is 3 1" da1' of January', 201 1 .
L

Robert Aldrich. Vice,-Clhairman

i  , , r , t r 1  t /  /  t t , , , ,  : l
Don Cler-nent, Clerk

Wil l iam Campbell

tl ,

It4att QLrandt

r0


